#### 5665 AMS WILS S1961.1

## <u>SB 5665</u> - S AMD 100 By Senator Wilson

#### ADOPTED 03/06/2017

- On page 1, line 19, after "distributor of" strike "spirits" and
- 2 insert "beer, spirits,"
- On page 1, line 20, after "to sell" strike "spirits" and insert
- 4 "beer, spirits,"

# <u>SB 5665</u> - S AMD **100** By Senator Wilson

### ADOPTED 03/06/2017

- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 2 of the title, strike
- 6 "spirits and wine by a purchaser licensed to sell spirits" and insert
- 7 "beer, spirits, and wine by the purchaser licensed to sell beer,
- 8 spirits,"

<u>EFFECT:</u> Allows beer distributors to impose credit card fees to the same extent as authorized for spirits and wine distributors.

--- END ---